

h  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8941/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2011 in WPST No.1148/2008 and dated 06/02/2012 in RVW No.174/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TUSHAR KANTI MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP) AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND DELETION OF ORIGINAL PETITIONER NO.1 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of original petitioner No.1 against WPST No.1148/2008 is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|