

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26096/2012

TUSHAR KANTI MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The right of respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 14.8.2013.

For want of process fee and spare copies (which was directed to be filed on 14.8.2013) notice could not be issued to the unserved respondent Nos.4, 5 and 16.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.6 to 15 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	