

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:5/11/2014

COURT No.:R-1

ITEM No.:29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26096 of 2012

Tushar Kanti Mondal & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 4/08/2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"The learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and complete address of the unserved respondents in spite of Court's order dated 9.4.2014. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for furnishing the fresh and complete address of the unserved respondents within two weeks.

Office to issue notice.

List again on 5.11.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. A.K. Sinha, Advocate has on 29.10.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole petitioner in place of Mr. D.B. Vohra who have expired. He has on 29.10.2014 also filed fresh and complete address of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 16. Hence notice could not be issued, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: -Mr. Arun Kr. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Assistant Registrar