

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:13/08/2015**

**COURT No.:**

**ITEM No.:**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 26096 of 2012**

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

TUSHAR KANTI MONDAL

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 14/05/2015 when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

*"The 1d. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 has mentioned that there is an inadvertent record about the counter affidavit on behalf of these three respondents to already have come on record. It is mentioned that copy of pleadings have been received though in the year 2015 but the counter affidavit has not been filed till date. Four weeks time is however, requested for the purpose. Keeping in view the above circumstances but the fact that the time stipulated for purpose actually stands expired, two weeks time as special chance is hereby given to these respondents to file counter affidavit. Be taken on record, if so filed.*

*Service of respondent nos. 4 and 6 to 16 is complete but none has entered appearance.*

*Service of respondent no.5 is still awaited.*

*List again on 13.8.2015."*

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 16 is complete but no one has entered appearance, so far

Service of notice is still awaited in respect of Respondent No. 5, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**