

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:16/10/2015**

**COURT No.:R-1**

**ITEM No.:10**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 26096 of 2012**

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

TUSHAR KANTI MONDAL

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 13/08/2015 when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

*"Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 6 to 16 but none has entered appearance.*

*The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 5 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.*

*Despite order, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted for the same.*

*List again on 16.10.2015."*

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17/08/2015 filed spare copies and accordingly show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 5 on 28/08/2015.

It is further submitted that despite given last opportunity to Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 16 is complete but no one has entered appearance, so far

Service of notice is still awaited in respect of Respondent No. 5, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**