

**SECTION-XVI**

LISTED ON:31.3.2016

COURT NO.:R-1

ITEM NO. :12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.26096 of 2012**

(With prayer for interim-relief)

TUSHAR KANTI MONDAL

...Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.1.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.*

*None appears for respondent nos. 4 and 6 to 16 despite due service.*

*Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.5 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.*

*List again on 31.3.2016."*

It is submitted that the counsel for petitioner has on 3.2.2016 filed letter for seeking dasti service on unserved respondent no.5. The same was placed before the Ld. Registrar (J-II) on 6.2.2016 when he was pleased to allow the prayer of the counsel.

Accordingly fresh notice was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner on 8.2.2016 for effecting dasti service on respondent no.5. The counsel has on 26.2.2016 filed an affidavit of service with proof. Hence the service is now complete as all the respondents.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Arun Kr. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**